OWNER’S  MANUAL
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Model No. MA6720**AU
The Spitfire™
Ceiling Fan
Net Weight 00.0 kg (00.0 lbs)
Table of Contents
3. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  snoitcurtsnI gnikcapnU

Hardware Bag Containing:
Allen Wrench 3/32˝ x 56 mm
How To Order Parts
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information:
For repair parts:
Phone 1300 469 326
• Part Number
• Part Description
• Fan Model Number
Insert FINISH CODES (Refer to fan model number located on downrod support)
APGAC112R-220
DR1-9**
AMA6720**AU
ADRAC1-45**AU
P672001**
APPAC1101**
Blade Plate4 P672008NI
Magnet5 P672010NI
Wall Control6 SAA4
Speed Capacitor7 CAP042017-450AU
   HDWMAFP6720AU
AP672002**
3e Motor Housing Assembly AP6720**AU
9
Ø12 x Ø6.5 mm Flat Washers (7)
Phillips Screwdriver, 10 cm
Blade Mounting Hardware Bag Containing:
˝ –20 mm Screws (7)
Hanger Bracket Mounting Hardware Bag Containing:
#8-32 x 1.5˝ Pan Head Screws (2)
Ø14 x Ø5.5 mm Flat Washers (2)
#4.5 External Tooth Washer (2)
Spring Washer M4.5 (2)
Hex Washer Phillips Head Tapping Screws M6-10 x 2˝ (2)
1/4
Model MAFP6720**AU Exploded-View
NOTE: The illustration shown is not to scale or its actual confi guration may vary.
Product/parts are subject to change without notice.
Figure 1
3
3a
3b
3c
3d
8
8
10
1
2
4
5
67
3e
™The Spitfire
Trouble Shooting
For your own safety, turn off power at fuse box or circuit breaker before trouble shooting your fan.
Some suggested remedies require the attention of a licensed electrician.
WARNING!
Trouble Probable Cause Suggested Remedy
1.FAN WILL
NOT START
1. Check main and branch circuit fuses
or circuit breakers.
2. Check line wire connections to fan
and switch wire connections in the
switch housings.
CAUTION: Make sure main power is
turned off !
1. Fuse or circuit breaker blown.
2. Loose power line connections to the
fan, or loose switch wire connections
in the switch housing.